OP \$40.00 4825567

ETAS ID: TM511188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/20/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rawlings Insurance Services, Inc.		12/20/2018	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rawlings Insurance Services, LLC	
Street Address:	7512 San Jacinto Place, Suite 100	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4825567	CLASSIC GUARANTEE ANNUITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485940630

Email: tmdocketing@fishstewip.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Fishman

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67333-0096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Fishman
SIGNATURE:	/mdf/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rawlings merger#page1.tif source=Rawlings merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0688

900486627

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RAWLINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "RAWLINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC" UNDER THE
NAME OF "RAWLINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH
DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 9:43 O'CLOCK A.M.



7194125 8100M SR# 20188275851

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authyer.shtml

Visited to Contract Section of State Sec

Authentication: 204148373

Date: 12-20-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0689

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 69:43 AM 12/20/2018 FILED 09:43 AM 12/20/2018 SR 20188275851 - File Number 7194125

Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Deleware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is RAWLINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is <u>RAWLINGS INSURANCE SERVICES</u> , INC.
The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is TEXAS
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is RAWLINGS INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at RAWLINGS
INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC, 7512 SAN JACINTO PLACE, PLANO, TX 75024
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>20TH</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , A.D., <u>2018</u> .
The state of the s
By:
Authorized Person Name: RON W. RAWLINGS

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 02/22/2019